of lots who can be offered the allotment in case some of the successful allottees are not able to remove the deficiencies in their application within the 

prescribed period of 15 days. In case of surrender of apartments in Project by any successful applicant, an amount, in addition to, Rs. 25000/- (Rupees 

Twenty Five Thousand only), as prescribed by amendment in the Affordable Housing Policy 2013 vide Notification NO. PF-27/15922 dated 05, July, 2019, 

shall be deducted by the Company. Details mentioned hereinafter. Such apartments, depending upon the number of the draw of lots/stage of project,